

IN THE COURT OF THE MUNICIPAL MAGISTRATE, 3RD COURT, CALCUTTA

*Present: Sri. Avishek Minj
(JO Code – WB15020)*

G.R Case No.87/2023
CNR – WBCS03-000164-2023

State of West Bengal

v.

Md.Sakil & Ors.

Shri Somraj Dhar

- Ld. Assistant Public Prosecutor.

- ORDER SHEET -

Serial No. of Order	Date	Order with signature of the Magistrate	Office note as to action taken on order (if any) and date
	27.03.2026	Today the record is fixed for evidence and E/R of W.P.A. All accused persons are absent without steps. Ld. Presiding Officer having transferred, Ld. Municipal Magistrate, 2nd Court, Calcutta is in charge, in terms of the direction of Ld. Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta. Owing to resolution taken by the local Bar the case is adjourned. To 06.05.2026 for Evidence and E/R of W.P.A. D & C by me, Municipal Magistrate, 3rd Court, Calcutta (In Charge)	